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Capitol Complex related to overall safety and 
continued service ($500,000).  These amounts 
will be built into the Capitol Complex Leased 
Space allocation and collected through the 
respective appropriations at the individual 
departments. 
 
Consequences if not Funded: 
If the State does nothing, it risks additional claims 
against it due to failing safety components and/or 
minor to severe disruptions in work due to 
conditions created in its buildings by failing 
components.  This will affect State employees as 
well as citizens of the State.  Depending upon the 
severity of the incident or incidents, the cost to 
settle these claims may far exceed the cost to 
upgrade, repair, or replace these components. 
 
Impact to Other State Government Agency: 
The tables in the attached appendix shows the 
impact to each agency for this request. 
 
Relation to Performance Measures: 
No applicable performance measures. 

 

Current Statutory Authority or Needed 
Statutory Change: 
24-1-136.5; 24-82-101 through 103; 24-30-1303; 
18-9-117 C.R.S. (2012) authorizes the 
Department of Personnel & Administration to 
maintain the Capitol Complex facilities. 
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Table 1: FY 2013-14 Estimated Costs per Square Foot 
 Location 

Description Denver Pierce  North 
Campus  

Grand 
Junction 

Camp 
George 
West 

Base Rate $14.64  $7.17  $2.55  $8.04  $1.03  

Impact of Policy on Rates $0.92  $0.45  $0.16  $0.51  $0.06  
Total Rate $15.56  $7.62  $2.71  $8.55  $1.10  

 

 

Table 2: FY 2013-14 Total Policy Adjustment by Department and Location 

 Location 

Agency Denver Pierce  North 
Campus  

Grand 
Junction 

Camp 
George 
West 

Camp 
George 
West 

Utilities* 

Total 

Agriculture $12,466  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $12,466  

Corrections $0  $0  $0  $0  $3,030  $0  $3,030  

Correctional Industries $0  $0  $0  $0  $1,211  $0  $1,211  

Education $39,540  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $39,540  

General Assembly $129,452  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $129,452  

Governor, Lt 
Governor, OSPB 

$34,027  $0  $0  $467  $0  $0  $34,494  

Health Care Policy 
and Financing 

$28,985  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $28,985  

Human Services $91,141  $0  $0  $1,568  $0  $0  $92,709  

Law $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  

Local Affairs $32,794  $0  $0  $1,747  $0  $0  $34,541  

Military Affairs $0  $0  $0  $0  $3,625  $0  $3,625  

Natural Resources $72,886  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $72,886  

Personnel & 
Administration 

$113,438  $0  $11,480  $737  $0  $0  $125,655  

Public Health $0  $0  $0  $2,019  $0  $0  $2,019  

Public Safety $73,424  $0  $0  $65  $9,777  $0  $83,266  

Regulatory Agencies $0  $0  $0  $307  $0  $0  $307  

Revenue $68,599  $52,443  $912  $3,047  $0  $0  $125,001  

Transportation $92  $0  $0  $6,216  $1,388  $0  $7,696  

Treasurer $4,028  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $4,028  

Labor & Employment $0  $0  $699  $654  $0  $0  $1,353  

CSU Forest Service $0  $0  $0  $602  $245  $0  $847  

Construction-Annex 
Life/Safety 

$0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  

Vacated - CCD North 
Campus 

$0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  

Total $700,872  $52,443  $13,091  $17,429  $19,276  $0  $803,111  
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Table 3: FY 2013-14 Total Policy Adjustment by Department 

Agency Total GF CF RF FF 

Agriculture $12,466  $8,727  $3,739  $0  $0  

Corrections $3,030  $3,030  $0  $0  $0  

Correctional Industries $1,211  $0  $1,211  $0  $0  

Education $39,540  $5,453  $8,896  $6,880  $18,311  

General Assembly $129,452  $129,452  $0  $0  $0  

Governor, Lt Governor, OSPB $34,494  $20,404  $0  $14,090  $0  

Health Care Policy and Financing $28,985  $14,493  $0  $0  $14,492  

Human Services $92,709  $42,472  $4,983  $5,408  $39,846  

Law $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  

Local Affairs $34,541  $13,147  $2,010  $19,384  $0  

Military Affairs $3,625  $2,284  $0  $0  $1,341  

Natural Resources $72,886  $15,869  $36,764  $12,465  $7,788  

Personnel & Administration $125,655  $80,813  $13,446  $31,396  $0  

Public Health $2,019  $0  $0  $2,019  $0  

Public Safety $83,266  $57,805  $24,689  $772  $0  

Regulatory Agencies $307  $0  $307  $0  $0  

Revenue $125,001  $80,180  $44,821  $0  $0  

Transportation $7,696  $0  $7,696  $0  $0  

Treasurer $4,028  $4,028  $0  $0  $0  

Labor & Employment $1,353  $0  $1,072  $0  $281  

CSU Forest Service $847  $0  $847  $0  $0  

Construction-Annex Life/Safety $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  

Vacated - CCD North Campus $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  

Total 803,111  478,157  150,481  $92,414  $82,059  
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Table 4: Total FY 2013-14 CCLS Impact by Department 

Agency FY 2012-13 
Appropriation 

FY 2013-14 
Total Base 

Need 

FY 2013-14 
Incremental 
Base Need 

FY 2013-14 
Requested 

Policy 
Adjustment 

FY 2013-14 
Total Need  

FY 2013-14 
Total 

Incremental 
Need 

Agriculture $169,713  $198,416  $28,703  $12,466  $210,882  $41,169  

Corrections $123,625  $130,118  $6,493  $3,030  $133,148  $9,523  

Correctional 
Industries 

$30,882  $36,431  $5,549  $1,211  $37,642  $6,760  

Education $556,399  $629,345  $72,946  $39,540  $668,885  $112,486  

General 
Assembly 

$1,402,249  $2,060,404  $658,155  $129,452  $2,189,856  $787,607  

Governor, Lt 
Governor, 
OSPB 

$457,377  $549,025  $91,648  $34,494  $583,519  $126,142  

Health Care 
Policy and 
Financing 

$394,600  $461,336  $66,736  $28,985  $490,321  $95,721  

Human 
Services 

$1,260,108  $1,475,602  $215,494  $92,709  $1,568,311  $308,203  

Law $1,273,320  $0  ($1,273,320) $0  $0  ($1,273,320) 

Local Affairs $466,108  $549,792  $83,684  $34,541  $584,333  $118,225  

Military 
Affairs 

$76,894  $88,933  $12,039  $3,625  $92,558  $15,664  

Natural 
Resources 

$865,372  $1,160,073  $294,701  $72,886  $1,232,959  $367,587  

Personnel & 
Administration 

$837,576  $2,000,197  $1,162,621  $125,655  $2,125,852  $1,288,276  

Public Health $24,873  $32,145  $7,272  $2,019  $34,164  $9,291  

Public Safety $1,263,475  $1,489,202  $225,727  $83,266  $1,572,468  $308,993  

Regulatory 
Agencies 

$4,787  $4,883  $96  $307  $5,190  $403  

Revenue $1,683,594  $1,989,390  $305,796  $125,001  $2,114,391  $430,797  

Transportation $131,876  $160,905  $29,029  $7,696  $168,601  $36,725  

Treasurer $54,835  $64,108  $9,273  $4,028  $68,136  $13,301  

Labor & 
Employment 

$21,882  $21,548  ($334) $1,353  $22,901  $1,019  

CSU Forest 
Service 

$13,610  $15,993  $2,383  $847  $16,840  $3,230  

Construction-
Annex 
Life/Safety 

$0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  

Vacated - 
CCD North 
Campus 

$0  $0  $0  $0  $0  $0  

Total $11,113,155  $13,117,846 $2,004,691  $803,111  $13,920,957  $2,807,802  
 


